

"

ITEM NO.2

IN COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOs. 7 & 8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1489 OF 2006

VALLABHBHAI MANGALBHAI PARMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 07/03/2014 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soumen Talukdar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in both the applications returnable in four
weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER